## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Sharon Knott \*

\*

Defendant Below, \*

Appellant, \* No. 453, 2013

VS.

\*

LVNV Funding LLC

\*

Plaintiff Below,

Appellee. \*

# ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

# PLAINTIFF BELOW/APPELLEE'S CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF

LAW OFFICES OF PATRICK SCANLON, P.A.

BY: PATRICK SCANLON

Attorney for LVNV Funding LLC,

Plaintiff Below, Appellee

Bar I.D. #12

203 NE Front Street, Suite 101

Milford, DE 19963 (302) 424-1996

(302) 424-0221

DATED: November 20, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS	
	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1-2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENTS	5-11
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY DECIDED THAT 10 <u>DEL. C.</u> §5072 IS NOT A STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS PROHIBITING A JUDGMENT CREDITOR FROM EXECUTING UPON A JUDGMENT IF IT HAS NOT EXECUTED UPON THE JUDGMENT WITHIN THE FIRST FIVE YEARS.	
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	5
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW	5
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT	5-11
1. The Superior Court accurately interpreted 10 <u>Del. C.</u> §5072 following well established and consistent case law.	
CONCLUSION	12
i	

TABLE OF CITATIONS	
	<u>Page</u>
Cohen v. Tuff, 86 A. 833 (Del. 1913)	11
<u>Dambro v. Meyer</u> , 974 A.2d 121 (Del. 2009)	5
Gamles Corp. v. Gibson, 939 A.2d 1269, 1272 (Del. 2007)	11
G. Murray Derrington PCF Mgmt. v. Wedin, 2010 Del. Super. Lexis 86 (Del. Super. Ct.)	10
Guayaquil & Q.R.Co. v. Suydam Holding Corp., 132 A.2d 60, 66 (Del. 1957)	11
Other Authorities:	
Victor B. Woolley, Practice in Civil Actions, (1906).	6-7
10 DEL.C. §8101 -8107	8
10 <u>DEL. C.</u> §4711	8-10
10 <u>DEL. C.</u> §5072	3, 5-11
10 <u>DEL. C.</u> §5073	5-6, 10-11
